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ABOUT PCHS 
  

Pensacola Catholic High School is a 
Catholic, co-educational secondary 
school owned and operated by the 
Diocese of Pensacola-Tallahassee. 
Established in 1941 in downtown 
Pensacola, Catholic High has been 
at its present location since 1958. 
Catholic High is a member of the 
National Catholic Educational 
Association, the National Association 
of Secondary School Principals, and 
the Florida High School Activities 
Association. All students are 
admitted on a non-discriminatory 
basis.  Catholic High School received 
the U.S. Department of Education's 
Blue Ribbon School Award as a 
Recognized School of Excellence in 
October of 1993. 
 
• Enrollment: 725 students in 

grades nine through twelve. 
  

• Accreditation: Southern 
Association of Colleges and 
Schools; Florida Catholic 
Conference 

 
 
FACULTY 
  

PCHS has 46 full-time and 4 part-
time faculty. 64% have a Master’s 
Degree or above. The student 
teacher ratio is 15:1. 
 
 
ADMINISTRATION 
  

Principal – Sr. Kierstin Martin, ASCJ 
Assistant Principal – Jim Edler 
Athletic Director – Richard LaBounty 
Dean of Students – Troy Faucheaux 
Director of Facilities – Matt Adams 
Guidance Director – Mary Kyte 
 

ACADEMIC LEVELS 
  

Pensacola Catholic High School uses a 
four-level educational program. Each of 
the four levels indicates an ability group 
with the following characteristics. 
• H – Honors (AP & Dual Enrollment 

courses offered) 
• ACP – Accelerated College Prep 
• CP – College Prep 
• G - General 
  
GRADING SCALE 
  

 Computation 
  

A    90-100 
B    80-89 
C    70-79 
D    60-69 
F    Below 60  
  
 

Points 
  

4.0 
3.0 
2.0 
1.0 
0 
  
 GRADUATION REQUIREMENTS 

  

1/2 a unit of credit is issued for each 
semester course passed. One credit 
is awarded in for each year long 
course passed. 26 academic credits 
are required for graduation, with credit 
distribution as follows: 

Digital Literacy 
English 
Music Appreciation 
Art Appreciation 
Math 
Physical Education 
Personal Finance 
Personal Fitness 
Religion 
Science 
Social Studies 
Electives 
  
 

0.5 
4 
0.5 
0.5 
4 
0.5 
0.5 
0.5 
4 
3 
3.5 
4.5 

CLASS RANK 
  

Students are numerically ranked on the 
basis of their weighted GPA, calculated 
according to the Escambia County 
School System formula. For each 
semester an honors course is taken, 
0.025 is added to the unweighted GPA. 

CLASS OF 2024 PROFILE 
Number of Graduates 
SAT Mean Composite Score 
ACT Mean Composite Score 
Percent Taking SAT 
Percent Taking ACT 
Florida Academic Scholars 
Florida Medallion Scholars 
Percent Continuing Education 
Percent Receiving Florida 
   Bright Futures Scholarships 
Number of Athletic 
Scholarships Received 
  
 

168 
1104 
22.5 
56.5 
77.3 

30 
28 
98 
35 

 
15 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

26 
27 
99 

 

Members of the Class of 2024 
were offered over $15,000,000 in 
scholarship and grant money. 

 
NATIONAL MERIT SCHOLARS 
  

1 National Merit Scholars 
2 National Merit Commended Scholars 
 
  
UNIVERSITIES 
  

Some universities to which recent CHS 
graduates have been accepted: 
  

• United States Naval Academy 
• U.S. Air Force Academy 
• U.S. Coast Guard Academy 
• West Point Military Academy 
• University of Notre Dame 
• Loyola University 
• Florida State University 
• University of Florida 
• Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University 
• Florida Institute of Technology 
• Massachusetts Institute of Technology (MIT) 
• Catholic University of America 
• Spring Hill College 
• Auburn University 
• College of Charleston 
• Vanderbilt University 
• Duke University 
• Tulane University 
• Louisiana State University 
• Oglethorpe University 
• University of California, Berkeley 
• Florida Polytechnic University 
 


