

PENSACOLA CATHOLIC

HIGH SCHOOL-

School Profile 2024 - 2025

Pensacola Catholic High School 3043 West Scott St, Pensacola, FL 32505 850-436-6400, Fax: 850-436-6405, www.pensacolachs.org

ABOUT PCHS

Pensacola Catholic High School is a Catholic, co-educational secondary school owned and operated by the Diocese of Pensacola-Tallahassee. Established in 1941 in downtown Pensacola, Catholic High has been at its present location since 1958. Catholic High is a member of the National Catholic Educational Association, the National Association of Secondary School Principals, and the Florida High School Activities Association. All students are admitted on a non-discriminatory basis. Catholic High School received the U.S. Department of Education's Blue Ribbon School Award as a Recognized School of Excellence in October of 1993.

- **Enrollment**: 725 students in grades nine through twelve.
- Accreditation: Southern
 Association of Colleges and Schools; Florida Catholic
 Conference

FACULTY

PCHS has 46 full-time and 4 parttime faculty. 64% have a Master's Degree or above. The student teacher ratio is 15:1.

ADMINISTRATION

Principal – Sr. Kierstin Martin, ASCJ Assistant Principal – Jim Edler Athletic Director – Richard LaBounty Dean of Students – Troy Faucheaux Director of Facilities – Matt Adams Guidance Director – Mary Kyte

ACADEMIC LEVELS

Pensacola Catholic High School uses a four-level educational program. Each of the four levels indicates an ability group with the following characteristics.

- H Honors (AP & Dual Enrollment courses offered)
- ACP Accelerated College Prep
- CP College Prep
- G General

GRADING SCALE

Computation		Points
Α	90-100	4.0
В	80-89	3.0
С	70-79	2.0
D	60-69	1.0
F	Below 60	0

GRADUATION REQUIREMENTS

1/2 a unit of credit is issued for each semester course passed. One credit is awarded in for each year long course passed. 26 academic credits are required for graduation, with credit distribution as follows:

Digital Literacy	0.5
English	4
Music Appreciation	0.5
Art Appreciation	0.5
Math	4
Physical Education	0.5
Personal Finance	0.5
Personal Fitness	0.5
Religion	4
Science	3
Social Studies	3.5
Electives	4.5

CLASS RANK

Students are numerically ranked on the basis of their weighted GPA, calculated according to the Escambia County School System formula. For each semester an honors course is taken, 0.025 is added to the unweighted GPA.

CLASS OF 2024 PROFILE

Number of Graduates	168
SAT Mean Composite Score	1104
ACT Mean Composite Score	22.5
Percent Taking SAT	56.5
Percent Taking ACT	77.3
Florida Academic Scholars	30
Florida Medallion Scholars	28
Percent Continuing Education	98
Percent Receiving Florida	35
Bright Futures Scholarships	
Number of Athletic	15
Scholarships Received	

Members of the Class of 2024 were offered over \$15,000,000 in scholarship and grant money.

NATIONAL MERIT SCHOLARS

- 1 National Merit Scholars
- 2 National Merit Commended Scholars

UNIVERSITIES

Some universities to which recent CHS graduates have been accepted:

- United States Naval Academy
- U.S. Air Force Academy
- U.S. Coast Guard Academy
- West Point Military Academy
- University of Notre Dame
- Loyola University
- Florida State University
- University of Florida
- Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University
- Florida Institute of Technology
- Massachusetts Institute of Technology (MIT)
- Catholic University of America
- Spring Hill College
- Auburn University
- College of Charleston
- Vanderbilt University
- Duke University
- Tulane University
- Louisiana State University
- Oglethorpe University
- University of California, Berkeley
- Florida Polytechnic University